506610164 04/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6656971

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN D. SNOO	Ж		12/11/2020
THOMAS G. FULBRIGHT			04/14/2021
RECEIVING PARTY			
Name:	WHEELFLOAT, INC.		
Street Address:	3545 CARMEL COURT		
City:	SOUTHLAKE		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76092		
	DC Total: 1		
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number	
Droparty Typ			
Property Typ			
Property Typ Application Number:		7114163	
	17		
Application Number:	17 E DATA		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (2 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)	7114163 14)706-4242 he e-mail address first; if that is uns	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	DATA (2 be sent to t if provided;	7114163 214)706-4242	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 2	7114163 14)706-4242 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 2 pa	7114163 214)706-4242 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 14-706-4207	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone:	E DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 2 pa e: JA	7114163 14)706-4242 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 14-706-4207 atents@solidcounsel.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 2 pa e: JA 50 S	7114163 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 14-706-4207 atents@solidcounsel.com ACK D. STONE D0 N. AKARD, SUITE 2700 CHEEF & STONE, L.L.P.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 2 pa e: JA 50 S	7114163 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 14-706-4207 atents@solidcounsel.com ACK D. STONE D0 N. AKARD, SUITE 2700	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 2 pa e: JA 50 S D	7114163 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 14-706-4207 atents@solidcounsel.com ACK D. STONE D0 N. AKARD, SUITE 2700 CHEEF & STONE, L.L.P.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 2 pa e: JA 50 S D NUMBER:	7114163 14)706-4242 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 14-706-4207 atents@solidcounsel.com ACK D. STONE 00 N. AKARD, SUITE 2700 CHEEF & STONE, L.L.P. ALLAS, TEXAS 75201	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 2 pa e: JA 50 S D NUMBER:	7114163 14)706-4242 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 14-706-4207 atents@solidcounsel.com ACK D. STONE 00 N. AKARD, SUITE 2700 CHEEF & STONE, L.L.P. ALLAS, TEXAS 75201 4040.125	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 2 pa e: JA 50 S D NUMBER:	7114163 214)706-4242 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 14-706-4207 atents@solidcounsel.com ACK D. STONE D0 N. AKARD, SUITE 2700 CHEEF & STONE, L.L.P. ALLAS, TEXAS 75201 4040.125 JACK D. STONE, JR.	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - signed (4040.125)#page1.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, Jonathan D. Snook, a citizen of the United States of America, and resident of Southlake, Texas, and Thomas G. Fulbright, a citizen of the United States of America, and resident of Keller, Texas (collectively "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled "LOCKING MECHANISM AND CLOCKING CYLINDER", disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (Application No. 17/114,163, filed December 7, 2020);

WHEREAS, Wheelfloat, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), an incorporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal office and place of business at 3545 Carmel Court, Southlake, Texas 76092, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing application thereof; and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights or priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America and all extensions; renewals and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY convenant that we have full rights to convey the entire interest herein signed, and that we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further convenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representative and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in all countries.

11 December 2020Date

Date

Jonathan D. Snook

Thomas G. Fulbright

Assignment – Solo Page

RECORDED: 04/14/2021

PATENT REEL: 055921 FRAME: 0361